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11. KITS

SAMOA Industrial, S.A. · Tel.: +34 985 381 488 · www.samoaindustrial.com

Product specifications are subject to change without notice.

Part #

UNIVERSAL DESIGN

UP0302.E

UP03B-XXX-XXX

Kit Nº

UP03R-AM-300

UP03R-WP-0X0Kit Nº

Kit Nº

UP03R-WP-X00

UP03R-WP-99XKit Nº

UP03R-AM-1B0Kit Nº

UP03R-AM-500Part Nº

UP03R-HP-1XXKit Nº

UP03R-HP-2XXKit Nº

kit Nº
UP03R-WP-00X

UP03R-AM-200Kit Nº

UP03R-WP-00ZKit Nº

UP03R-HP-5B0Part Nº

UP03R-HP-7X0Part Nº

Part Nº
UP03R-HP-3X0

Kit Nº
UP03R-HP-6B0
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Ctd.
Código
Code

Denominación
Denomination

Marca
Pos.

Observaciones
Observations

24
941126 Tuerca autoblocante DIN 6923 M6 INOX

51 Comercial

24
894429 Tornillo cabeza plana M6x28 A4

50 AISI 316

1
945054 Tapón protec. cónico 14,9x16,4

49 Comercial

1
991000.334 Adhesivo Nº 334

48 Adhesivo

1
855878.QR Manual UP03 Plástico "QR"

47 Manual

2
894428 Adhesivo aluminio D.35 SAMOA

46 Aluminio

2
943400 Remache pop 2.4x4.3mm Alum. aleado

45 Comercial. UNE EN ISO-15977

1
894422 Chapa características técnicas 55x24 mm

44 Chapa 0.8mm/Aluminio

1
855922 Envase cartón UP03

43 Carton. K8-3S3-K3

1
855923 Acondicionador lateral UP03

42 B4-3P4-B4

1
945032 Tapón Protector Roscado 1/4"

41 Polietileno baja densidad

2
894518 Tapa sensor UP05

40 Hostacom G3 N01 L (PP+30%FV)

1
855528 Junta conformada motor UP05

39 NBR 70

1
855302 Muelle 3S DP200

38 /Muelle de alambre

1
946537 Collarín p/pistón Ø16

37 Ref. PSP 0160 0100 025. PU90

1
755624 Tope delantero 3S UP05

36 Mecanizado/Acetal (POM)

1
755623 Accionamiento 3S UP05

35 Acetal (POM)

4
942256 Arandela graf. 6,1x14x1,3 A4

34 AISI 316

4
940075 Tornillo hex. DIN931 M6x100 A4

33 INOX AISI 316

12
940541 Tornillo Autorroscante PT  Ø4x12 mm

32 INOX AISI 316

1
894513 Tapa escape UP05

31 PP + 30%FV CONDUCT (RTP ESD C 105)

1
894536 Disco silenciador PE D.28

30 PE poroso

1
946928 Junta tórica 35x2,5 NBR90

29 Comercial

1
755627 Conjunto cartucho UP05

28 Conjunto

2
894818 Cámara fluido UP03 POM-C 

27 POM-C DELRIN 300AS

2
894520 Pistón fluido UP05 (PP)

26 PP SABIC 49MK45

1
946945 Junta tor. 25,07x2,62 PTFE 

25 PTFE

1
894616 Lámina PTFE membrana UP03

24 PTFE

1
855534 Membrana UP03 NBR

23 NBR 70 Shore A

2
894614 Membrana UP03 Santoprene

22 Santoprene A101-73 

2
894519 Pistón aire membrana UP05

21 PP CONDUCT (RTP 199 X 159616 A)

2
942158 Arandela A8,4 DIN 9021 A2

20 Comercial

2
946929 Junta tor. 7,1x1,8 NBR 70

19 NBR 70

2
755621 Accionamiento sensor UP05

18 Acetal (POM)

2
755414 Camisa sensor UP03

17 Acetal (POM)

4
946943 Junta tor. 12,5x1,8 NBR 70 

16 NBR 70

2
944310 Bola Sensor Diam. 10 mm

15 NBR

2
946498 Collarín vástago RSP 14x22x5,5

14 Poliuretano Shore 90

2
755622 Casquillo eje UP05

13 Acetal cond. (Delrin 300 AS)

2
946942 Junta tórica 20x2 NBR 70 

12 NBR 70

1
755630 Eje INOX UP03 M8 D.14

11 AISI 303

1
755631 Cuerpo central UP03 mec

10 PP CONDUCT (RTP 199 X 159616 A)

4
941005 Tuerca M6 DIN 934

9 Comercial

1
894812 Tapón hexagonal 3/8" NPT (PP)

8 Hostacom G3 N01 L (PP+30%FV)

1
894800 Colector ent. UP03 BSP (PP)

7 PP MOPLEN HP400H

4
755632 Asiento mecanizado UP03 PP

6 Polipropileno

8
946897 Junta torica 21x2 PTFE

5 PTFE

4
944316 Bola Válvula 5/8" NBR

4 NBR 90 Shore A 90

1
894804 Colector sal. UP03 BSP (PP)

3 PP MOPLEN HP400H

1
894512 Cuerpo escape UP05

2 PP + 30%FV CONDUCT (RTP ESD C 105)

1
755610 Cuerpo motor aire UP05 PP mec

1 PP CONDUCT (RTP 199 X 150124)

REPLACEMENT KITS / KITS DE RECAMBIO

Part nº / Cód
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3/8" DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM PLASTIC PUMP UP03 

BOMBA DE DOBLE DIAFRAGMA 3/8" PLÁSTICA
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TECHNICAL DATA

PUMP NOMENCLATURE

PUMP TYPE AIR MOTOR
HOUSINGS

WETTED PARTS
ACCESSORIES

1
Pump Type

& Size

2
Central Body

& Air Chambers

3
Fluid Ports / 

Location

Multiport manifolds: 

central and lateral

4
Fluid Chambers 

& Manifolds

5
Hardware 

Bolts
& Nuts

6
Valve Seats

7
Valve 
Balls

8
Diaphragms 

Type
& Material

9
Accessories

(UE pumps only)

10
Air valve type

(UE pumps 
only)

UP03
Universal Pump 

(Bolted)

UE03
Universal Pump 

(Bolted) with 

electronic 
interface 

 ATEX Certified

B*= Conductive 
Polypropylene 

B = 3/8" BSP 
threaded ports

N = 3/8" NPT 
threaded ports

P = Polypropylene

W = PVDF

S = Stainless 
Steel

C = POM (Acetal)

P = Polypropylene

W = PVDF

C = POM 
(Acetal)

T = PTFE 
(Teflon®) 

Conventional

A = TPV 
(Santoprene®)

C = TPE (Hytrel®)

G = Nitrile 
(Buna-N)

Two piece
Z = PTFE (Teflon®) 

with TPV 
(Santoprene®) 

backer

A = Diaphragm leak 

detectors

B = Diaphragm leak 

detectors (ATEX)

C = Stroke sensor

D = Stroke sensor 

(PLC)
E = Stroke sensor 

(ATEX)
F = Diaphragm leak 

detectors + 

Stroke sensor

G = Diaphragm leak 

detectors + 

Stroke sensor 

(PLC)
H = Diaphragm leak 

detectors + 

Stroke sensor 

(ATEX)
0 = Without 

accessories

0 = Standard air 

valve
1= Externally 

driven 
pump

 ATEX 
Certified
D*= Conductive 

POM (Acetal)

B*= Conductive 

Polypropylene

*  ATEX Certified pumps for use in hazardous locations ATEX Group II 2GDx.

Viton® & Teflon® is a registered trademark of the Chemours Company, Santoprene® and Hytrel® is a registered trademark of the Celanese Corporation, L.P. Kynar® is a registered trademark of Arkema, Inc.

 UP03B 
XXX 

XXX 
XY

TECHNICAL DATA
UP03 NON-METALLIC PUMPS

Pressure Ratio
1:1

Maximum Free Delivery
31 l/min (8.2 US gal/min)

Air pressure range
1,5 to 7 bar (20 to 100 psi)

Solids in suspension, Max. size 1,6 mm (1/16")

Max dry suction lift
3 m (10’)

Max wet suction lift
7 m (23’)

Displacement per cycle*
0,08 l (0.02 gal)

Fluid inlet/outlet ports
3/8" NPT (F) Threaded

3/8" BSP (F) Threaded

Air Inlet Port
1/4" NPSM (F)

Air Exhaust Port
1/2" NPT (F) 

Sound level
75 dB (A) @50 cycles/min @5 bar (70 psi)

Material and weight: Central Body/

Fluid Chamber & Manifolds

· Conductive PP / PP

· Conductive PP / PVDF

· Conductive PP / Conductive PP

· Conductive PP / Conductive POM 

(Acetal)

1,8 kg (4 lb)

2 kg (4.4 lb)

2 kg (4.4 lb)

2 kg (4.4 lb)

* Delivery per cycle depends on the diaphragm materials, air inlet pressure and fluid viscosity.

MAIN APPLICATIONS

Examples: UP03B-XXX-XXX · UE03B-XXX-XXX-XY

Non contractual pictures.

The 3/8" (10 mm) air operated diaphragm pumps, made from 

injection-molded are available in Natural Polypropylene, Conductive 

Polypropylene, PVDF, and Conductive POM (Acetal) for optimal 

fluid compatibility. High chemical compatibility and enhanced 

resistance to corrosive fluids and atmospheres. Designed with 

side-offset threaded ports to prevent leaks and 180º rotatable 

manifolds for versatile installation. A central downward-facing inlet 

allows direct suction tube connection.

• OIL & GAS, PETROCHEMICAL

• PULP & PAPER

• CHEMICAL PLANT PROCESSING

• PAINTS & COATINGS

• TEXTILES, LEATHERS & GARMENTS

• PLANT AND MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING

• WASTEWATER & WATER 

TREATMENT

• MARINE

• ENERGY

• ELECTRONICS

Polypropylene version

Maintenance
Spare Parts Kits

Main Instruction Book
Includes All Languages

Scan MeClick

Scan MeClick

https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855878-KITS.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855878.pdf
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Instruction books
By Language Requested

INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCCIONES

INSTRUCTIONS BEDIENUNGS-
ANLEITUNG

EN ES

FR DE

Scan MeClick

Scannez-MoiCliquez

EscanéameHaz Clic

Scan MichKlicken

Carefully read user manual and its warnings before using the equipment.
Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones y sus advertencias antes de empezar a operar con el equipo.
Lisez attentivement le manuel d’instructions et les avertissements qu’il contient avant de commencer l’utilisation de l’appareil.
Lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch und die darin enthaltenen Warnhinweise sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät benutzen.
Leggere attentamente il manuale d’uso e le relative avvertenze prima di utilizzare l’apparecchiatura.
Läs noggrant igenom användarhandboken och varningarna innan du använder utrustningen.

WARNING / ADVERTENCIA / AVERTISSEMENT / WARNUNG / ATTENZIONE / VARNING

RU
СканироватьНажмите

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855878-DE.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855878-FR.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855878-ES.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855878-EN.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855878-RU.pdf


4 SAMOA Industrial, S.A.  ·  www.samoaindustrial.com855878.QR

20
26

_0
1_

22
-1

5:
53

REV. 01_26

For SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Por SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Pour SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Für SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spain, declares 
that the product(s): UP03B-XXX-XXX, conform(s) with the EU Directive(s): 2006/42/CE

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón- Spanien, bestätigt 
hiermit, dass das (die) Produkt (e): UP03B-XXX-XXX der (den) EG-Richtlinie(n): 2006/42/CE entspricht (entsprechen).

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - España, declara 
que el(los) producto(s): UP03B-XXX-XXX cumple(n) con la(s) Directiva(s) de la Unión Europea: 2006/42/CE

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spagna, 
dichiara che i prodotti: UP03B-XXX-XXX conforme/i alla/e Direttiva/e UE: 2006/42/CE

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón- Espagne, déclare 
que le(s) produit(s): UP03B-XXX-XXX est(sont) conforme(s) à la (aux) directive(s) européenne(s):  2006/42/CE

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spanien, 
Förklarar under eget ansvar, att produkten:  UP03B-XXX-XXX överensstämmer med direktiven: 2006/42/CE

EN

DE

ES

IT

FR

SE

RU

Pedro E. Prallong Álvarez
Production Director

Director de Producción
Directeur de Production

Produktionsleiter
Direttore di Produzione

Produktionschef

EC CONFORMITY DECLARATION / DECLARATION CE DE CONFORMIDAD
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE / EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUN / 

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE / EC FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

Сертификат соответствия:
ЕАЭС N RU Д-ES.РА06.В.40424/25, срок действия с 
28.07.2025 по 27.07.2030, выдан органом по 
сертификации Федеральная служба по 
аккредитации; Адрес 117997, г. Москва, ул. 
Вавилова, д. 7. Телефон: +7 (495) 539 26 70, e-mail: 
fgis@fsa.gov.ru. 

Дата производства указана на маркировке изделия

Транспортировка
Изделие должно транспортироваться в заводской 
упаковке для защиты от повреждений и влаги.
Хранение
Изделие должно храниться запакованным, в хорошо 
проветриваемом и сухом помещении.
Утилизация 
Выполняйте национальные правила утилизации и 
переработки отслужившего оборудования, упаковки 
и принадлежностей.


